NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of 
Calvert County, Maryland, hereby approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set 
forth in Budget Adjustment #BA108, attached hereto as Exhibit A, incorporated herein and made 
a part hereof, in the total amount of One Million One Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand One 
Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($1,197,177.00), with additional detail provided by Exhibit B 
hereto, to provide funding for: 

1) A 3-pay period benefit holiday in the current fiscal year for enrolled County employees; 
2) A one (1) month benefit holiday for County retirees receiving health insurance from the